

103496863

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U, S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Trega Foods, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
105 East Third Avenue Weyauwega, Wisconsin 54983	Name: Deutsch Kase Haus Inc.	
Association	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address: c/o Agropur Cooperative	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Streel Address: 101 Roland-Therrien Blvd, Suite 600	
Corporation- State: Wisconsin  Other	City: Longuieuit	
	State: Quebec	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Canada Zip: J4H 489	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizensinp	
3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 2-29-2003	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship ☐ Corporation Citizenship Misconsin	
✓ Aşşignment Merger	l <u> </u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Olher	representative designation is attached; Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,068,953, 2,820,480, 2,809,467	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of regionalion realization to community.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Foley & Lardner LLP	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Cynthia B. Stevens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.5(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00	
IIIREITIAI Addiess. Cynusa a. Sievera	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 321 North Clark Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 321 North Clark Silest	Enclosed	
City: Chlcago	8. Payment Information:	
Therenada	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0948	
State: <u>Illinois</u> 21p. <u>60810</u> Phone Number: <u>312-832-4500</u>	Expiration Date June 2009	
Fax Number: 312-832-4700	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cstevens@foley.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: C. B.C.	3-708	
Signature	Date	
Cynthia B. Stevens	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document,	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mait Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0912

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Trega Foods, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, located at 2735 Freedom Road, Little Chute, Wisconsin 54140 ("Assignor"), is the owner of rights in the marks identified in attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Deutsch Kaus Haus, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation located at c/o Agropur Cooperative, 101 Roland-Therrien Blvd, Suite 600 Longuieuil, Quebec Canada J4H 4B9, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee Nunc Pro Tune as of the date set forth below, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks.

Date: February 29, 2008

TREGA FOODS, INC.

By: Douglas D. Simon. President

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN

to before me this <u>215</u> day of <u>February</u>

Notary Public: Kasey a. Wasblusser

My Commission expires in commanent

CHIC\_1824973.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0913

## Schedule A

MARKS	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ISO-CHILL	3,068,953	March 14, 2006
GREAT PEOPLE. GREAT PRODUCTS.	2,820,480	March 2, 2004
TREGA FOODS	2,809,467	January 27, 2004

CHIC\_1824973.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 03/07/2008**